
  

 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 5 – Monday 13 May 2024 

Dear families,  

This week is an important week for our Year 6 children. They will be taking 

their SATS each morning from today until Thursday. I am sure that you will all 

join with me in wishing them lots of luck, we have belief in their abilities, and 

we are supporting them to have the ambition to achieve their full potential. If 

you have any questions regarding KS2 SATS please do not hesitate to ask.  

It is also mental health awareness week, our pastoral team and Mrs Thacker 

will be sharing a wealth of resources via class dojo. As always if you feel that 

you would benefit from talking to one of our pastoral team, please do make 

contact to arrange. 

Miss Greaves launched our very own WGPA’s Got Talent last week in 

Collective Worship. At school we feel that it is important to celebrate not only 

academic achievements but wider talents that individuals may have. We are 

looking forward to showcasing these in July!  

A reminder that the consultation ends next week for the proposal to extend 

the school day in EYFS and Key Stage One by 10 minutes. If you have any 

comments that you wish to share, please do so via the school email address. 

Enjoy your week,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

Key diary dates for Term 5: 

 
Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May 

Mental Health Awareness week  

 

Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th 

May 

KS2 SATS week 

 

Monday 20th May - Friday 24th May 

Walk to School Week 

 

Friday 24th May 

Whole School Values Assembly 

 

Friday 24th May 

Last day of Term 5 

 

Key diary dates for Term 6: 

 

Monday 3rd June 

First day of Term 6 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

Mini Olympics  

 

Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day-pm  

 

Thursday 27th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day-pm 

 

Friday 12th July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Production 

 

Monday 15th July 

WGPA’s Got Talent 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Year 6 Award Ceremony 

 

Wednesday 17th July 

Year 6 Prom 

 

Thursday 18th July 

Year 5 trip to London 

 

Friday 19th July 

Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 

This week our PTFA will be 

hosting a disco in school, it 

is set to be a fantastic event. 

DJ Hardy will be making a 

guest appearance!  

We are delighted to be hosting 

the Move and Food Camp that 

is run by Inspire Plus. The 

camp will take place between 

28th and the 31st May. 

There are still places so please 

book quickly to avoid 

disappointment!  


